

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah, South 24-Parganas**

**TITLE APPEAL – 44 /2024**

Md. Arif and 11 others  
..... Applicant(s)

-Vs-

Aklaque Hossain and 5 others  
.....Respondent(s)

**Order No-1**

**Date: 05.10.2024**

Received the Record from the Filing Section bearing Reg. No. **-44 /2024**. This is an application filed by the Applicant(s) being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the Order dated **30.07.2024** passed by **Ld. Addl. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Sealdah** in c/w Case No. **Title Suit 212 of 1991 renumbered as T.S. 21 of 2017**.

Register. Court Fees (30/-) have been paid.

Perused the impugned order.

The instant appeal is admitted.

Caveat 187 dated 01.10.2024 is annexed herewith.

Copy of memo of appeal and stay petition is served to the OP.

An application u/s 151 of CPC has filed praying for stay.

**Fix 04.12.2024 for hearing of stay petition in presence of both sides.**

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah