

TITLE APPEAL – 44 /2024

Order No-2

Date: 04.12.2024

Appellant files hazira. Respondent files an adjournment petition on the ground stated there in . Adjournment is allowed Fix **29.01.2025** for **Appearance before the transferee Court.**

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah