

In the 1st Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Sealdah

Title Appeal No. 44 of 2024

Order no.05 dated 22.04.2025

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

My attention was drawn by the Ld. Counsel for both sides about the typographical error occurred in order No. 4.

It appears from the record that it was written "Order no.04 dated 01.03.2025" which ought to be "Order no.04 dated 28.02.2025".

The said error is rectified.

BC-I to make necessary rectification in the order.

It appears that TCR has not yet been received.

Fix **10.06.2025** for TCR and hearing.

D/C by

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah