

SPL T 01(03)2025
SPL 44/2024

Order No - 03
dated 10.06.2025

All accused persons Md.Golam Gous , Akhtar Hossain , Samima Begum and Kamrunessa are present by filing hazira.

IO Anima Biswas is examined as PW 2 ,cross examined in full and discharged.

During the examination of PW 2, Statement of Saniya Paveen, Formal FIR,Memo of Arrest & Inspection Memo, relevant documents from Medical College & Hospital, report of refusal of Medico Legal Examination and BHT are marked as Exbt P-2(2) to Exbt P-7(2) respectively.

On behalf of Prosecution evidence is closed.

Fix **11.07.2025** for **examination of accused u/s 351 of BNS.**

Accused are as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah