

In the 1st Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Sealdah

Title Appeal No. 44 of 2024

Order no.06 dated 10.06.2025

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

The TCR has not yet been received.

A report is received from the concerned Trial Judge which shows that the Exbt. 21 of the TCR was misplaced and as such, the TCR could not be sent to this court.

It is fact that without TCR no hearing can be made.

Under the circumstances, the Ld. Trial Judge is hereby strictly directed to take step to find out the Exbt. 21 and to send the record to this court positively by **24.07.2025**.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge (Jr. Divn) Additional Court, Sealdah for information.

D/C by

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,
Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah