

**Title Appeal 44/2024**

**Order No-07**

**Date: 24.07.2025**

LCR can not be received due to clerical mistakes.

Fix **20.08.2025** for **LCR and hearing.**

(Anirban Das)/WB00691  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah