

In the 1<sup>st</sup> Court of Ld. Additional District Judge, Sealdah

**Title Appeal No. 44 of 2024**

**Order no.09 dated 20.08.2025**

Ld. Advocates for both sides are present.

On receipt of TCR it appears that the exhibit no. 21 was not traceable at the Trial Court.

Therefore, the TCR is not received in complete condition.

The Ld. Trial Judge is hereby requested to take all possible steps to find out the Exbt. 21 immediately and to submit the report before this court positively by **10.11.2025**.

To 10.11.2025 for further order.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the Ld. Civil Judge (Junior Division), Additional Court, Sealdah for compliance.

D/C by

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,  
Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/ WB00691,  
Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Sealdah