

**TITLE APPEAL – 44/2024**

**Order No-14**

**Date: 07.05.2026**

Both parties files haziras.

Let the appeal along with the TCR be transferred to the court of Ld.ADJ FTC -II,

Sealdah for disposal in accordance with law.

Fix **21.05.2026** for **appearance before the transferee Court.**

Sharanya Sen Prasad (WB00690)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Sealdah